## ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION, APIC ITANAGAR

An Appeal Case U/S 19(3) of RTI Act, 2005. Vide Case No. APIC-119/2022

(Summon to appear in person) (Or. 5, R.3 of CPC)

Shri Tania June & Abang Yangfo

-V/S-

PIO-Cum- EE, RWD, Likabali

To.

The PIO-cum-EE, RWD, Likabali Division District: Lower Siang Arunachal Pradesh

## Summon Order.

**WHEREAS**, in connection with the **APIC-No. 119/22**, your personal appearance is required before the Commission on **22<sup>nd</sup> August 2022 at 10:00 AM**. In the last hearing on **27<sup>th</sup> June 2022** you were found absent.

**WHEREAS,** the Appellant informed to the Commission that he has not received any informations from the PIO till date.

WHEREAS, the Commission viewed seriously on the 3<sup>rd</sup> consecutive absence of the PIO during the hearing in spite of summon notice issued by this Hon'ble Court well in advance, you were repeatedly found absence during the hearing.

**WHEREAS**, due to absence of the PIO the hearing of the appeal could not proceed on. So the Commission fixed the next date of hearing.

**THEREFORE**, PIO-cum-EE, RWD, Likabali, District Lower Siang, Arunachal Pradesh is hereby summoned to appear before this Court in person along with all the informations as sought by Appellant on the scheduled date and time without fail, failing which Section 20 (1) & (2) of the RTI Act, 2005 shall be invoked against the PIO.

Sd/-(Sonam Yudron) State Information Commissioner APIC, Itanagar.

Memo. No. APIC-119/2022/43 Dated Itanagar, the........July,2022 Copy to:

- The Chief Engineer-Cum-FAA, RWD, [Western Zone] Itanagar, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh for kind informations and also requested to direct the PIO-Cum-EE, RWD, Likabali, L/Siang to appear before this Hon'ble Court for hearing of the case No. APIC-119/2022 please.
- 2. The Shri Tania June, President (AAVS) and Shri Abang Yangfo AGS, (AAVS, C/o Chandini Hotel, E-Sector, Naharlagun, District Papum Pare Arunachal Pradesh for information please.

3. The Programmer, for uploading on the website of APIC, please.

4. Office Copy.

Registrar/Dy. Registrar

APIC tenageron

Arunachal Pradesh information

ttanagas